
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

l0

il

t2

l3

14

l5

l6

t7

l8

l9

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

KITTITAS COUNTY HEARING EXAMINER

IN THE MATTER OF

APPEAL OF SE-22-00002 (CAPE SEPA
MDNS) AND Gp-22-00009 (CAPE GRADTNG
PERMIT)

No. SE-22-00002 and GP -22-00009

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned states as follows:

1. I am a citizen of the State of Washington, am over the age of 18 years, and am not a party
to this action.

2. on April 4,2023, at Ellensburg, wA, I sent, via electronic mail, one copy of the:

o WITNESS DISCLOSURE SUPPLEMNT; and the

o CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

To the following individuals at the specified addresses,

Joseph Rehberger
Cascade Law Group PLLC
606 Columbia Street NW, Suite 212
Olympia, WA 98501;
j rehberger@cascadialaw. com

Andy Kottkamp
andy (Ewenatchleelaw. com

by placing said copies in a sealed envelope with postage prepaid thereon.

I CERTIFY under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the
foregoing is true and correct.

GREGORY t,
KITTITAS COUNTY

KITTITAS COUNTY

ELLENSBURG, WA 98926
TELEPHONE: 509-962-7520

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - p. I
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Dated: April4, 2023, at Ellensburg, Washington

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - p.2

stine Rice
Legal Assistant

GREGORY t. ZEM
KITTITAS COUNTY

KITTITAS COUNTY

ELTENSSURG, WA 98926
TELEPHONE: 509-962-7520


