1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7	KITTITAS COUNTY HEARING EXAMINER					
8						
9	IN THE MATTER OF					
10	APPEAL OF SE-22-00002 (CAPE SEPA No. SE-22-00002 and GP-22-00009					
11	MDNS) AND GP-22-00009 (CAPE GRADING CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE					
12	PERMIT)					
13	The undersigned states as follows:					
14	1. I am a citizen of the State of Washington, am over the age of 18 years, and am not a party					
15	to this action.					
16	2. On April 4, 2023, at Ellensburg, WA, I sent, via electronic mail, one copy of the:					
17	• WITNESS DISCLOSURE SUPPLEMNT; and the					
18	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE					
19	To the following individuals at the specified addresses,					
20	Joseph Rehberger					
21	Cascade Law Group PLLC					
22	606 Columbia Street NW, Suite 212 Olympia, WA 98501;					
23	jrehberger@cascadialaw.com					
24	Andy Kottkamp andy@wenatchleelaw.com					
25						
26	by placing said copies in a sealed envelope with postage prepaid thereon.					
27	I CERTIFY under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the					
28	foregoing is true and correct.					
29						
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – p.1 GREGORY L. ZEMPEL KITTITAS COUNTY PROSECUTOR KITTITAS COUNTY COURTHOUSE ELLENSBURG, WA 98926 TELEPHONE: 509-962-7520					

Dated:	April 4,	2023, at	Ellensburg,	Washington.
--------	----------	----------	-------------	-------------

istine Rice

Christine Rice Legal Assistant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – p.2

GREGORY L. ZEMPEL KITTITAS COUNTY PROSECUTOR KITTITAS COUNTY COURTHOUSE ELLENSBURG, WA 98926 TELEPHONE: 509-962-7520